- 1 SB182
- 2 164994-1
- 3 By Senator Pittman
- 4 RFD: Finance and Taxation Education
- 5 First Read: 10-MAR-15

Τ	164994-1:N:U3/U1/2U13:EBU-JK/eDO-JK
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	SYNOPSIS: This bill makes a supplemental appropriation
9	from the Education Trust Fund to the Legislature in
10	the amount of \$1,410,551 for the fiscal year ending
11	September 30, 2015; makes a supplemental
12	appropriation from the Education Trust Fund to the
13	Department of Veterans' Affairs in the amount of
14	\$2,663,775 for the fiscal year ending September 30,
15	2015; and makes a supplemental appropriation from
16	the Education Trust Fund to the Department of Human
17	Resources in the amount of \$3,000,000 for the
18	fiscal year ending September 30, 2015.
19	
20	A BILL
21	TO BE ENTITLED
22	AN ACT
23	
24	To make a supplemental appropriation from the
25	Education Trust Fund to the Legislature in the amount of
26	\$1,410,551 for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2015; to
27	make a supplemental appropriation from the Education Trust

Fund to the Department of Human Resources in the amount of \$3,000,000 for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2015; and to make a supplemental appropriation from the Education Trust Fund to the Department of Veterans' Affairs in the amount of \$2,663,775 for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2015.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. In addition to all other appropriations heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated \$1,410,551 from the Education Trust Fund to the Legislature for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2015.

Section 2. In addition to all other appropriations heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated \$2,663,775 from the Education Trust Fund to the Department of Veterans' Affairs for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2015. This appropriation shall be expended for the Student Financial Aid Program.

Section 3. In addition to all other appropriations heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated \$3,000,000 from the Education Trust Fund to the Department of Human Resources for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2015. This appropriation shall be expended for the program created by the Fostering Hope Act of 2015.

Section 4. This act shall become effective immediately upon its passage and approval by the Governor, or upon its otherwise becoming law.